## **SAMPLE RESOLUTION**

Resolution No
A resolution authorizing the (Sponsor Name) to prepare and submit an application to the Louisiana Department of Wildlife and Fisheries (hereinafter the "Department") for assistance in the implementation of the (construction/repairs/etc.) of (Facility Name) through the Sport Fish Restoration Program; providing for necessary documentation of the need for the (construction/repairs/etc.) and providing other matters in connection therewith.
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the (Sponsor Name) has reviewed the need for public boating and/or fishing access facilities and improvements to such publicly owned facilities in the Parish;
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the (construction/repairs/etc.) of (Facility Name) is located in (Parish) and provides public access to the (Water Body) would be of benefit to the citizens of (City/Parish) as well as recreational boaters from the State and other states; WHEREAS, the (Facility Name) is in need of (repairs, improvements) to the (launching/parking/docks/etc.) located at the site;
<b>WHEREAS</b> , it is estimated that the cost of such eligible improvements for this funding source is (\$0.00), and the local share of (\$0.00) to come from (City/Parish/District of (Sponsor Name)) funds
<b>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> that the (City/Parish/District of (Sponsor Name)) in meeting on thisday of, 20, is hereby eligible for assistance and will enter into a project agreement with the Department to provide for said construction on a reimbursement basis:
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sponsor has matching funds;
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that (Name) is hereby designated to sign any and all documents necessary, on behalf of the (City/Parish/District of (Sponsor Name)), in conjunction with the filing of this application.